Inhumés dans ce lot

Proulx
Fournier
Proulx
Fortin
Proulx
Cote
Proulx
Proulx
Cote
Proulx
Nicole
Proulx
Caron
Proulx
Paré

Proulx

Charles
Apoline
Prudent
Leda
Elphege
Angelina
Napoleon
Marie-Anna
Rosalie
Onesiphore
Eugenie
Regina
Xavier

J. Eugene
Anne-Marie

Marguerite

Naissance
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
1859-03-11
1859-05-31
0000-00-00
1868-00-00
1861-00-00
1861-00-00
1900-00-00
1907-00-00
1898-00-00
1897-00-00

1927-00-00

Déces
1909-06-16
1910-01-20
1939-10-04
1933-11-03
1926-07-10
1940-03-07
1955-03-07
1939-04-30
1958-00-00
1947-00-00
1917-00-00
1988-00-00
1991-00-00
1977-00-00
1987-00-00

2014-09-23



